


 
GOVT. OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE SILVICULTURIST, SILVICULTURE DIVISION, 

RAYAGADA  

e-Procurement Notice 
 RAYAGADA FOREST DIVISION 

Bid Identification No. SILVA-RGDA-01/2024-25 
e-mail ID- silva.rgda@odisha.gov.in 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

Letter No. _1202___//1F (Accts.) Dated. 24/ 12 / 2024. 
 

1. The Silviculturist, Silviculture Division, Rayagada on behalf of Governor of Odisha 

invites Percentage Rates bids in (Single Cover System in online mode system) though e-

procurement for the construction of works as detailed in the table, from the class of eligible 

contractors as mentioned below registered with the State Government and Contractors of 

equivalent Grade/ Class Registered with other state Government/ Central Government/ 

MES/ CPWD/ Railways for execution of Civil Works. The proof of registration from the 

appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. If successful, the bidder who has 

not registered under state government, Odisha has to register under the state PWD in 

appropriate class of eligibility before signing of the agreement. 

 

2. The bidders may submit bids for the following works. 

 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Work 

Estimated cost 

(Excluding GST) 

Class of 

Contractor 

Bid Security 
(EMD) 

(Rs.) Online 

Cost of 

Tender Paper 

(Rs.)(Online) 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 
2

nd
 Time Tender 

     

1 
Construction of Forester  

Quarter at Koraput Research 

Range, Koraput 

Rs.  17,08,480/- ‘D’ & ‘C’ 

1% of the 

amount put to 

tender 

Rs. 6,000/-

3(Three) 

Calendar 

Months 

2 
Construction of Forest Guard 

Quarter at Balangir Research 

Range, Balangir 

Rs.  12,74,568/- ‘D’ & ‘C’ 

1% of the 

amount put to 

tender 

Rs. 6,000/-

3(Three) 

Calendar 

Months 

 

3. Bid documents consisting of plan, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of 

Terms and Conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website: 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 

 
4. The bidder shall transfer online the cost of Bid & Bid Security as specified in the Column 

No. 5 & Column No. 6 respectively through a process as mentioned in the DTCN. Bidders 

desirous to hire machineries or equipments from outside the State or owned but deployed 

outside the state are required to furnish 1% of the amount put to tender as Bid security. 



 

5. The bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in from         

11 AM of dated. 26.12.2024 to 5.00 PM of dated. 05.01.2025 for “online” bidding. 
 

Note: Non submission of original documents like tender paper cost, 

EMD,RC,PAN,GSTN, No relation certificate, plants and equipments ,Affidavit in 

schedule-F & Schedule- E during the stipulated time period as mentioned above will be 

liable for rejection of tender while verification. 

6.  The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or 

Class- III. 
 

7. Bids shall be received only “online” from dated. 26.12.2024 to 05.01.2025 up to 5.00 PM 

of dated except from those contractors who have failed to carryout construction works 

after finalization of their Tenders as L1 and L2 Bidders for a period of three years 

from the date of assignment of works to them as L1 and L2 Bidders and as such their 

Tender papers in this Division will not be entertained and will be automatically 

rejected. 

 
8. Bids received online shall be opened at 11.00 A.M. on dated. 06.01.2025 in the office of 

the Silviculturist, Silviculture Division, Rayagada,At : Goutam Nagar 6th Lane, Raniguda 

Farm PO./Dist. Rayagada, Pin: 765001, Odisha in the presence of the bidders who wish to 

attend. If the office happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, 

the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. And the 

financial bids shall be open after the Evaluation of Technical Bids. 

 

9. The SC/ ST Contractors willing to avail the facilities as fixed by the Government will 

submit the scan copy of the Affidavit for the same along with tender document, otherwise 

they will not be entitled to avail such facilities. 

 

10. Engineering contractors who are desirous to avail the facility of exemption of EMD/ISD are 

required to submit the scan copy of affidavit along with bid documents to the effect that 

he/she had not yet availed the facility during current financial year as per codal provision. 

 

11.  The authority reserves right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

SI 

No. 

Range of difference between the estimated cost 

put to tender and bid amount 

Additional Performance Security to be 

deposited by the successful bidder 

i. Below 5% No Additional Performance Security 

ii. From 5% above and below 10% 50% of (Difference between estimated 

cost put to tender and Bid Amount) 

iii. From 10% and above 150% of (Difference between estimated 

cost put to tender and Bid Amount) 

 

12.  Subsequent corrigendum/addendum/cancellation if required shall only beavailable inwebsite 

indicated above. 

 

13.  The successful bidder who has quoted less bid price/rate less than estimated cost put to 

tender as per works deppt. Govt of Odisha office memorandum No. 4559 dated. 05.04.2021 

shall have to furnish i.e. as additional performance security (APS) in shape of Bank 

Guarantee (BG)/KVP/NSC pledged in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Rayagada forest 

division of concerned division within 7 days intimation otherwise the bid shall be cancelled 

and security deposit shall be forfeited further, proceeding of blacklisting shall be intimated 

against the bidder. 

 








